Doiia Ana Mutual Domestic Water Consumers Association
Mailing Address: P.0. Box 866  Doiia Ana, NM - 88032
Physical Address: 5535 Ledesma Dr » Las Cruces, NM 88007
(575) 526-3491 Office * (575) 526-9306 Fax

Agenda

The following are the items for consideration at the Regular Board Meeting of the Dofia Ana Mutual Domestic Water
Consumers Association Board of Directors on February 2, 2017, convening at 9:00 a.m. at the Dofia Ana Mutual
Domestic Water Consumers Association Board Room 5535 Ledesma Dr., Las Cruces, NM 88007:

Call to Order & Roll Call

Approval of Agenda

Minutes:
1. Minutes of 01-19-2017 Regular Meeting

Approval of New Members & Meters

Customer Issues and Public Input

2. Robert & Tonya Lowery — Meter Usage (15 Minutes)
Public Input will be limited fo 3 minutes per person

Board President Report

Staff Reports

3. Executive Director
New Business

Consent Agenda
None

Unfinished Business
4. Election of Board Officers

5. Approval of Repairs to Well #5

Board Open Discussion

Adjournment

A copy of this agenda may be requested by phone by calling (575) 526-3491 or in person at 5535 Ledesma Drive, Las
Cruces, NM 88007,

If you are an individual with a disability who is in need of a reader, amplifier, qualified sign language interpreter, if
summary or other type of accessible format is needed, or any other form of auxiliary aid or service to attend or
participate in the hearing or meeting, please contact Stephanie Nelson at (575) 526-3491 on the Tuesday prior to the
meeting or as soon as possible.

Doiia Ana Mutual Domestic Water Consumers Association is An Equal Employment Opportunity Agency.



Doiia Ana Mutual Domestic Water Consumers Association
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 866 * Dojia Ana, NM » 88032
Physical Address: 5535 Ledesma Mr. » Las Cruces, NM 88007
(575) 526-3491 Office » (575) 526-9306 Fax

The following minutes are from the Regular Board Meeting of Dofia Ana Mutual
Domestic Water Consumers Association Board of Directors, January 19, 2017; convened
at 9:00 A.M. in the Dofia Ana Mutual Domestic Water Consumers Association Board
Room located at 5535 Ledesma Dr., Las Cruces, NM 88007:

Call to Order & Roll Call
President Melton called the meeting to order at 9:00 A.M. and called roll:

Vice President — Jamie Stull, Present

Secretary/ Treasurer — Kurt Anderson, Present

Board Member — Raymond Ponteri, Present

Board Member — Justin Sparks, Telephone Conference
Others in Attendance:

Executive Director — Jennifer Horton

Legal Counsel — Joshua Smith

Community Members — Jim Hayhoe, Nancy Simmons, Mike Slover

Approval of Agenda

Dr. Anderson moved to approve the agenda for the January 19, 2017 Regular
Board Meeting as presented; the motion was seconded by Mr. Stull. The Chair called for
discussion of the motion. Executive Director Jennifer Horton advised under Unfinished
Business the Item number should be five (5), not one (1). The Chair called for a vote on

the amended agenda; the motion carried by roll call vote 5-0.
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Minutes

Dr. Anderson moved to approve the Regular Board Meeting Minutes of January 5,
2016; Mr. Stull seconded the motion. The Chair called for discussion of the motion. Mr.
Melton updated the conversation with regard to the topic of public input under Item 5.
Dr. Anderson amended his motion to include the correction. The Chair called for a vote

on the modified motion for the amended minutes; the motion carried by roll call vote 5-0.
Mr. Stull moved to approve the Special Board Meeting Minutes of January 9,

2016; Dr. Anderson seconded the motion. The Chair called for discussion of the motion.

The Chair called for a vote on the motion; the motion carried by roll call vote 5-0.

New Members & New Meters

Dr. Anderson moved to approve the New 'Members and New Meters list as
presented for January 2017; Mr." Stull seconded £he motion. The Chair called for
discussion of the motion. Mrs. Horton advised thére are nine (9).names on the list, all of
which are new members. The Chair called for a vote on the motion; the motion carried by

roll call vote 5-0.

Customer Issues and Public Input

Item 3: Larry and Sherry Baca requested to address the Board of Directors and
confirmed their reservation for this meeting on Friday January 13, 2017. Mr. .and Mrs.

Baca failed to make an appearance to discuss their meter testing results with the Board.

Mr. Jim Hayhoe from the Picacho Hills Property Association (PHPOA) introdu'ced
the newest member of the PHPOA Board, Mr. Mike Slover; and presented a new
initiative for a master landscaping plan in District 5. Picacho Hills has begun the process

for a formal partnership with Dona Ana County for their beautification of right of ways.
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Board President Report

President Melton reported things have been moving along well with our ongoing
projects. He would like to remind the public of our upcoming Annual Meeting on January
25, 2017 and strongly recommends attendance as the costs of mailing notifications are

close to $5000 per meeting.

Staff Reports

2. Executive Director

See Attachment

New Business

No New Business

Unfinished Business

Mr. Ponteri moved to approve Item Five (5), approval of Penalty Policy
1002.17.01; the motion was seconded by Mr. Stu.ll‘. The Chair called for discussion of the
motion. Legal Counsel Josh Smith assisted with the wording due to the inconsistencies.
Mr. Ponteri moved to téble the policy until the next Regular Board Meeting in order to
allow for the language to be revised; the motion was seconded by Mr. Stull. The Chair

called for a vote on the amended motion; the motion carried by roll call vote 5-0.

Open Session

Mr. Melton is still working on his report for the upcoming Annual Meeting. If
anyone has anything they would like him to address please get with him soon.

Dr. Anderson inquired as to when we are going to be implementing the data
logging in order to pinpoint the usage spikes customers are experiencing. Executive

Director Jennifer Horton advised we have a training today, January 19®. Once the new
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data logging is implemented we will be able to record as far back as 96 days, hour by

hour.

Adjournment

Mr. Stull moved to adjourn at 9:41 a.m.; Dr. Anderson seconded the motion. The

Chair called for a vote on the motion: the motion carried by roll call vote 5-0.

Kurt Anderson Date

Secretary/ Treasurer

Board Meeting Minutes January 19, 2017 Page 4
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Dofia Ana MUVVLA

N JAN 23 2017 ;,
| pacaived DY e

Request to Address the Board of Directors

Accomt# 02 ~-JO4 F 4~ D3 Date: {//57//7
Namg./fi/JefZ' / /2 22Y . Ada/ 7 Time: '5 ) P e T
Addvess: //07 A@cs 2 Bl e 57T LYT-T/73

Bervice Locatiol: 720

I /2 220efia /ét’%’ 4] | coguestto be heand at the next regalar sonthly Board of
Directors Meeting, I wold like to address the Board of Directors on the following
concerns:
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_. 21075 Quendis 3é é&//"wﬂ n
A I understand that tHis office will contact me, by phone no later than the Monday before
the meeting schednled on F€/) < 2O/, with an aporeximate fime to

appear before the Board of Directors,

Please attach the fnllowmg Please track the following:
L] Form BA-1.0 (if applicabie) Name:
] Form MT-1.0 (If applicable) Datai - e e ! |
[] Form MTP-1.0 (If applicable) Meter # : '
[l Foun PT-L.0 G applicable) 1 ast Reading: |
[0 Customer Usage Histoty [ Meter sent for testing (if applicable) |
L Copy of initial Work Order (if applicable) L1 Test Resuits __ (if applicabie)
[l Copy of Second Work Order (if applicable) L1 Sent for Board Consideration [ Yes [ No |
[l Copy of Meter Test Results [T Copy of Determination Letter Mailed to Customer |

. O Determination [ Neo Adjustimert L1 Adjustment  Date Letter matled:

Created 11/29/2011.
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Water Technology Associates
Douglas Roby
3501 Mesilla Hills Dr.
Las Cruces, NM 88005

Service Requested by: Dona Ana Mutual Domestic
PO Box 866
Dona Ana, NM 88032
Service Performed on: 1/13/17 PO No.
Parameter Test Results
1104 Lopez Rd 0.5% slow @15 gpm
Neptune 1834356076 0.5% slow @ 2 gpm

Invoice No. 17026
Date: 1/14/17

Cost

$15.00

1% Fast means that for every 1000 gallons of water measured by the meter, the customer receives
990 gallons of water. 1% slow means that for every 1000 gallons of water measured, the

customer receives 1010 gallons.



}P Dona Ana MDWCA

Account:

Meter Number:

02-00434-03

1544799348

Service Address:

Name:

| [CiDemand

@ Meter

35000

1104 LOPEZ RD

Consumption History Report

Service Category: W - Water

ROBERT LOWERY

30000 -

25000 -

20000 -

15000 -

10000 -

5000 -

P P

o

04/25/2016

=

11/30/2015 10/01/2016
Year Month Bill Date Begin Read End Read Billed Consumption Metered Censumption Demand KVAR
20186 12 1/1/2017 217,392 219,971 2,579 2,579.00 0.00 0.00
11 12/1/2016 183,542 217,392 33,850 33,850.00 0.00 0.00
10 11/1/2016 156,679 183,542 26,863 26,863.00 0.00 0.00
9 10/1/2016 153,844 156,679 2,835 2,835.00 0.00 0.00
8 9/1/2016 143,223 153,844 10,621 10,621.00 0.00 0.00
7 7129/2016 131,918 143,223 11,305 11,305.00 0.00 0.00
6 7/1/2016 125,854 131,918 6,064 6,064.00 0.00 0.00
5 6/1/20186 116,252 125,854 9,602 9,602.00 0.00 0.00
4 4/29/2016 111,762 116,252 4,490 4,450.00 0.00 0.00
3 3/31/2016 109,222 111,762 2,540 2,540.00 0.00 0.00
2 2/29/2016 107,033 109,222 2,189 2,189.00 0.00 0.00
1 1/29/2016 104,288 107,033 2,745 2,745.00 0.00 0.00
2015 12 12/31/2015 102,141 104,288 2,147 2,147.00 0.00 0.00
11 11/30/2015 100,617 102,141 1,624 1,524.00 0.00 0.00
10 10/30/2015 96,144 100,617 4,473 4,473.00 0.00 0.00

1/27/2017 2:44:14 ¢
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2015 9 9/30/2015 91,607 96,144 4,537 4,537.00 0.00 0.00

8/31/2015 84,969 91,607 6,638 _ 6,638.00 0.00 0.00 !
7 7/27/2015 79,175 84,969 5,794 5,794.00 0.00 0.00

0o

1/27/2017 2:44:14 P, . - Page 2 of 2



Service Order
Dona Ana MDWCA

I | Completed

Job Date: 12/20/2016 8:00 AM Service Order #: S002064FY17
Job Code: MCO - Meter Changeout Job Action:  Service Action
Group: Water Issued By: Cyndi Shelsea
Staff: Dona Ana Requested By: ROBERT LOWERY

Location: 1104 LOPEZ RD LAS CRUCES NM 88007
Account:  02-00434-03 ROBERT LOWERY

Services

- - Current Meter Remote Last New Set
Service Action Meter # Serial # Id # Scale Read Reading Meter # Reading
100 - Water Swap 1834356076 94355459 1834356076 1 219,971 '
101 - Water Cons  No Action 00

Order Notes: PLEASE PULL METER FOR TESTING. CUSTOMER DOES NOT BELIEVE METER IS FUNTIONING ACCURATELY.
THANKS. CYNDI
PO # 170293

Completion Notes: OLD SERIAL 1834356076
OLD METER 94355459
OLD READ 220322
NEW METER 1544799348
NEW SERIAL 35465851
NEW READ 0.14
COMPLETED BY ERNEST
JM

Completion Date:

Worked By:

Approved By:

1/31/2017 9:09:39 AM Page 1 of 1
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Daily Consumption

Data Logging Report N
MIU#: 1834356076 for 10/27/2016 - 10/31/2016 - 5/8"- 1" T-10, GALLONS
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Interval (Daily)

30
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Data Logging Report MIU#: 1834356076 for 10/01/2016 - 10/31/2016 - 5/8" - 1" T-10, GALLONS

Interval End Time Interval Reading Interval Consumption Reverse Flow Leak

10/27/2016 08:41 207621.5 62.6 Minor Continuous
10/27/2016 09:41 207684.1 66.5 Minor Continuous
10/27/2016 10:41 207750.6 64.1 Minor Continuous
10/27/2016 11:41 207814.7 66.9 Minor Continuous
10/27/2016 12:41 207881.6 63.5 Minor Continuous
10/27/2016 13:41 207945.1 63.5 Minor Continuous
10/27/2016 14:41 208008.6 65.6 Minor Continuous
10/27/2016 15:41 208074.2 63.3 Minor Continuous
10/27/2016 16:41 208137.5 64.4 Minor Continuous
10/27/2016 17:41 208201.9 65.1 Minor Continuous
10/27/2016 18:41 208267.0 69.7 Minor Continuous
10/27/2016 19:41 208336.7 64.3 Minor Continuous
10/27/2016 20:41 208401.0 68.1 Minor Continuous
10/27/2016 21:41 208469.1 63.0 [ Minor Continuous
10/27/2016 22:41 208532.1 63.2 Minor Continuous
10/27/2016 23:41 208595.3 63.2 Minor Continuous
10/28/2016 00:41 208658.5 63.3 Minor Continuous
10/28/2016 01:41 208721.8 63.3 Minor Conltinuous
10/28/2016 02:41 208785.1 63.2 Minor Continuous
10/28/2016 03:41 208848.3 63.2 Minor Continuous
10/28/2016 04:41 208911.5 62.9 Minor Continuous
10/28/2016 05:41 208974.4 69.1 Minor Continuous
10/28/2016 06:41 209043.5 64.4 Minor Continuous
10/28/2016 07:41 209107.9 64.4 Minor Continuous
10/28/2016 08:41 209172.3 90.7 Minor Continuous
10/28/2016 09:41 209263.0 64.3 Minor Continuous
10/28/2016 10:41 209327.3 63.9 Minor Continuous
10/28/2016 11:41 209391.2 65.2 Minor Continuous
10/28/2016 12:41 209456.4 63.0 Minor Continuous
10/28/2016 13:41 209519.4 68.0 Minor Continuous
10/28/2016 14:41 209587.4 64.6 Minor Continuous
10/28/2016 15:41 209652.0 62.0 Minor Continuous
10/28/2016 16:41 209714.0 64.2 Minor Continuous
10/28/2016 17:41 209778.2 86.6 Minor Continuous
10/28/2016 18:41 209864.8 61.3 Minor Continuous
10/28/2016 19:41 209926.1 61.6 Minor Continuous
10/28/2016 20:41 209987.7 68.2 Minor Continuous
10/28/2016 21:41 210055.9 64.1 Minor Continuous
10/28/2016 22:41 210120.0 61.8 Minor Continuous
10/28/2016 23:41 210181.8 61.8 Minor Continuous
10/29/2016 00:41 210243.6 61.8 Minor Continuous
10/29/2016 01:41 210305.4 61.8 Minor Continuous
10/29/2016 02:41 210367.2 61.8 Minor Continuous
10/29/2016 03:41 210429.0 61.6 Minor Continuous
10/29/2016 04:41 210490.6 64.8 Minor Continuous
10/29/2016 05:41 2105554 61.5 Minor Continuous
10/29/2016 06:41 210616.9 89.9 Minor Continuous
10/29/2016 07:41 210706.8 62.8 Minor Continuous
10/29/2016 08:41 210769.6 60.6 Minor Continuous
10/29/2016 09:41 210830.2 60.7 Minor Continuous
10/29/2016 10:41 210890.9 60.9 Minor Continuous
10/29/2016 11:41 210951.8 61.0 Minor Continuous
10/29/2016 12:41 211012.8 61.1 Minor Continuous
10/29/2016 13:41 211073.9 63.0 Minor Continuous
10/29/2016 14:41 211136.9 61.0 Minor Continuous
10/29/2016 15:41 211197.9 61.0 Minor Continuous
10/29/2016 16:41 211258.9 60.8 Minor Continuous
10/29/2016 17:41 211319.7 60.8 Minor Continuous
10/29/2016 18:41 211380.5 64.6 Minor Continuous




Data Logging Report MIU#: 1834356076 for 10/01/2016 - 10/31/2016 - 5/8" - 1" T-10, GALLONS

Interval End Time Interval Reading Interval Consumption Reverse Flow Leak

10/29/2016 19:41 2114451 60.9 Minor Continuous
10/29/2016 20:41 211506.0 66.5 Minor Continuous
10/29/2016 21:41 211572.6 60.9 Minor Continuous
10/29/2016 22:41 211633.4 61.1 Minor Continuous
10/29/2016 23:41 211694.5 61.2 Minor Continuous
10/30/2016 00:41 211755.7 61.2 Minor Continuous
10/30/2016 01:41 211816.9 62.9 Minor Continuous
10/30/2016 02:41 211879.8 61.3 Minor Continuous
10/30/2016 03:41 2119411 61.2 Minor Continuous
10/30/2016 04:41 212002.3 61.2 Minor Continuous
10/30/2016 05:41 212063.5 62.9 Minor Continuous
10/30/2016 06:41 212126.4 64.2 Minor Continuous
10/30/2016 07:41 212190.6 64.6 Minor Continuous
10/30/2016 08:41 212255.2 61.2 Minor Continuous
10/30/2016 09:41 212316.4 76.4 Minor Continuous
10/30/2016 10:41 212392.8 65.3 Minor Continuous
10/30/2016 11:41 212458.1 60.1 Minor Continuous
10/30/2016 12:41 212518.2 63.2 Minor Continuous
10/30/2016 13:41 212581.4 60.0 Minor Continuous
10/30/2016 14:41 212641.4 60.1 Minor Continuous
10/30/2016 15:41 212701.5 63.7 Minor Continuous
10/30/2016 16:41 212765.2 84.4 Minor Continuous
10/30/2016 17:41 212849.6 61.6 Minor Continuous
10/30/2016 18:41 212911.2 61.8 Minor Continuous
10/30/2016 19:41 212973.0 62.5 Minor Continuous
10/30/2016 20:41 213035.5 66.6 Minor Continuous
10/30/2016 21:41 2131021 60.2 Minor Continuous
10/30/2016 22:41 213162.3 60.5* Minor* Continuous*
10/30/2016 23:41 213222.8* 60.5* Minor Continuous
10/31/2016 00:41 213283.3 60.6 Minor Continuous
10/31/2016 01:41 213343.9 60.5 Minor Continuous
10/31/2016 02:41 213404.4 60.4 Minor Continuous
10/31/2016 03:41 213464.8 60.0 Minor Continuous
10/31/2016 04:41 213524.8 59.6 Minor Continuous
10/31/2016 05:41 213584.4 62.6 Minor Continuous
10/31/2016 06:41 213647.0 61.9 Minor Continuous
10/31/2016 07:41 213708.9 61.7 Minor Continuous
10/31/2016 08:41 213770.6 62.7 Minor Continuous
10/31/2016 09:41 213833.3 59.7 Minor Continuous
10/31/2016 10:41 213893.0 70.6 Minor Continuous
10/31/2016 11:41 213963.6 59.4 Minor Continuous
10/31/2016 12:41 214023.0 63.7 Minor Continuous
10/31/2016 13:41 214086.7 59.6 Minor Conlinuous
10/31/2016 14:41 214146.3 62.2 Minor Continuous
10/31/2016 15:41 214208.5 60.0 Minor Continuous
10/31/2016 16:41 214268.5 60.8 Minor Conlinuous
10/31/2016 17:41 214329.3 61.8 Minor Continuous
10/31/2016 18:41 2143911 62.0 Minor Continuous
10/31/2016 19:41 2144531 61.9 Minor Continuous
10/31/2016 20:41 214515.0 61.9 Minor Continuous
10/31/2016 21:41 214576.9 62.5 Minor Continuous
10/31/2016 22:41 214639.4 60.2 Minor Continuous
10/31/2016 23:41 214699.6 60.3 Minor Continuous




Daily Consumption
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Data Logging Report
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Reguest fo Address the Board of Divectors

Account# D2 ~d04 3403 Dates f//y/’ 7

Address: //ﬂé‘ /vdﬁc’ 2. f’,/ Bhons: 575 447 -7/ 73

Bervice Location: -5%‘/?9@

I,_/2. 27 /(’C’dfﬁ’ 29 |, roguiest $6 be heard al e neit regalar sonthly Boad of
Directors Meeting, I would like to address the Board of Directors on the followmg
concerns:
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2015 quniiged 3400 0,
I understand that tHis office will contact me, by phone no later than the Monday before

the meeting schednled on. ~eh ) M/ A s With 2n aporovimate time to

appear before the Board of Directors,

‘Bighaluce

Please attach the t‘ollnwiug Plense track the folluwmg
LI Form BA~1.0 (if applicable) ~ Name;
7] Form MT-1.0 (If applicable) ' Dateti . i Aapbi e dle
] Form MTP-1.0 (If applicable) Meter#. : A
[ Fogrn PT-L0 ¢ applicable) Last Reading:
[l Customer Usage Histoty ] Meter sent for testing (if apphcable)
L Copy of Initial Work Otder (if applicable) L1 Test Resuits . . (if applicabie)
[l Copy of Second Work Order (if applicable) [ Sent for Board Consideration [1Yes [ No
[l Copy of Meter Test Results [1 Copy of Detetmination Letter Mailed to Cuistomer
[1 Dstermination [1Ne Adjustment [1Adjustioent  Date Letier maled:

T - Lbuo@vg ConFicnagd Jin ved 15
\ Created 11/20/2011
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Water Technology Associates

Douglas Roby
3501 Mesilla Hills Dr.
Las Cruces, NM 88005
Service Requested by: Dona Ana Mutual Domestic
PO Box 866
Dona Ana, NM 88032
Service Performed on: 1/13/17 PO No.
Parameter Test Results
1104 Lopez Rd 0.5% slow @15 gpm
Neptune 1834356076 0.5% slow @ 2 gpm

Invoice No. 17026
Date: 1/14/17

Cost

$15.00

1% Fast means that for every 1000 gallons of water measured by the meter, the customer receives
990 gallons of water. 1% slow means that for every 1000 gallons of water measured, the

customer receives 1010 gallons.
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‘J Dona Ana MDWCA

Account: 02-00434-03

Meter Number: 1544799348

Service Address: 1104 LOPEZ RD

Name: ROBERT LOWERY

g Meter

BIKvAaR |

33000

Consumption History Report

Service Category: W - Water

30000

25000

20000

13000

10060

3000

11/30/2015 04/28/2018 10/01/2016
Year Month Bill Date Begin Read End Read Billed Consumption Metered Consumption Demand KVAR
2018 12 1M1/2017 217,392 219,971 2,579 2,579.00 0.00 0.00
11 12/1/2016 183,542 217,392 33,850 33,850.00 0.00 0.00
10 11/1/2016 156,679 183,542 26,863 26,863.00 0.00 0.00
9 10/1/2016 153,844 156,679 2,835 2,835.00 0.00 0.00
8 9/1/2016 143,223 153,844 10,621 10,621.00 0.00 0.00
7 7/29/2016 131,918 143,223 11,305 11,305.00 0.00 0.00
6 71112016 125,854 131,918 6,064 6,064.00 0.00 0.00
5 6/1/2016 116,252 125,854 9,602 9,602.00 0.00 0.00
4 4/29/2016 111,762 116,252 4,490 4,490.00 0.00 0.00
3 3/31/2016 109,222 111,762 2,540 2,540.00 0.00 0.00
2 2/28/2016 107,033 109,222 2,189 2,188.00 0.00 0.00
1 1/28/2016 104,288 107,033 2,745 2,745.00 0.00 0.00
2015 12 12/31/2015 102,141 104,288 2,147 2,147.00 0.00 0.00
11 11/30/2015 100,617 102,141 1,524 1,624.00 0.00 0.00
10 10/30/2015 96,144 100,617 4,473 4,473.00 0.00 0.00

1/27/2017 2:44:14 PM
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2015

9

oo

9/30/2015
8/31/2015
712712015

91,607
84,969
79,175

96,144
91,607
84,959

4,537
6,638
5,794

4,537.00
6,638.00
5,794.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
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Service Order
Dona Ana MDWCA

! ' Completed

Job Date: 12/20/2016  8:00 AM Service Order #: S002064FY17
Job Code: MCO - Meler Changeout Job Action:  Service Action
Group: Water Issued By: Cyndi Shelsea
Staff: Dona Ana Requested By: ROBERT LOWERY

Location: 1104 LOPEZ RD LAS CRUCES NM 88007
Account:  02-00434-03 ROBERT LOWERY

Services

o Current Meter Remote Last New Set

Service Action Meter # Serial # Id # Scale Read Reading Meter # Reading
100-Waler ~ Swap 1834356076 94355459 1834356076 1 219971 - -
101 - Water Cons  No Action 0 0

Order Notes: PLEASE PULL METER FOR TESTING. CUSTOMER DOES NOT BELIEVE METER IS FUNTIONING ACCURATELY,
THANKS. CYNDI
PO # 170293

Completion Notes: OLD SERIAL 1834356076
OLD METER 94355459
OLD READ 220322
NEW METER 1544799348
NEW SERIAL 35465851
NEW READ 0.14
COMPLETED BY ERNEST
M

Completion Date:

Worked By:

Approved By:

1/31/2017 9:09:3% AM Page 1 of 1




Dally Consumption

1500

Data Logging Report

__ MIU#: 1834356076 for 10/27/2016-10/31/2016 - 5/8" - 1 T-10, GALLONS
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Data Logging Report MIU#: 1834356076 for 10/01/2016 - 10/31/2016 - 5/8" - 1" T-10, GALLONS

Interval End Time Interval Reading Interval Consumption Reverse Flow Leak
10/27/2016 08:41 207621.6 62.6 Minor Continuous
10/27/2016 09:41 207684.1 66.5 Minor Continuous
10/27/2016 10:41 207750.6 64.1 Minor Conlinuous
10/27/2016 11:41 207814.7 66.9 Minor Conlinuous
10/27/2016 12:41 207881.6 63.5 Minor Conlinuous
10/27/2016 13:41 207945.1 63.5 Minor Continuous
10/27/2016 14:41 208008.6 65.6 Minor Continuous
10/27/2016 15:41 208074.2 63.3 Minor Conlinuous
10/27/2016 16:41 208137.5 64.4 Minor Conltinuous
10/27/2016 17:41 208201.9 65.1 Minor Conlinuous
10/27/2016 18:41 208267.0 69.7 Minor Continuous
10/27/2016 19:41 208336.7 64.3 Minor Continuous
10/27/2016 20:41 208401.0 68.1 Minor Conlinuous
10/27/2016 21:41 208469.1 63.0 |Minor Conlinuous
10/27/2016 22:41 208532.1 63.2 Minor Conlfinuous
10/27/2016 23:41 208595.3 63.2 Minor Contlnuous
10/28/2016 00:41 208658.5 63.3 Minor Continuous
10/28/2016 01:41 208721.8 63.3 Minor Conlinuous
10/28/2016 02:41 208785.1 63.2 Minor Conlinuous
10/28/2016 03:41 208848.3 63.2 Minor Continuous
10/28/2016 04:41 208911.56 62.9 Minor Continuous
10/28/2016 05:41 2089744 69.1 Minor Continuous
10/28/2016 06:41 209043.5 64.4 Minor Confinuous
10/28/2016 07:41 209107.9 64.4 Minor Conlinuous
10/28/2016 08:41 200172.3 90.7 Minor Conlinuous
10/28/2016 09:41 209263.0 64,3 Minor Conlinuous
10/28/2016 10:41 209327.3 63.9 Minor Conlinuous
10/28/2016 11:41 209391.2 65.2 Minor Conlinuous
10/28/2016 12:41 200456.4 63.0 Minor Continuous
10/28/2016 13:41 2095619.4 68.0 Minor Conlinuous
10/28/2016 14:41 209587.4 64.6 Minor Caonlinuous
10/28/2016 15:41 209652.0 62.0 Minor Continuous
10/28/2016 16:41 209714.0 64.2 Minor Conlinuous
10/28/2016 17:41 209778.2 86.6 Minor Conlinuous
10/28/2016 18:41 209864.8 61.3 Minor Conlinuous
10/28/2016 19:41 209926.1 61.6 Minor Conlinuous
10/28/2016 20:41 200987.7 68.2 Minor Conlinuous
10/28/2016 21:41 210055.9 64.1 Minor Confinuous
10/28/2016 22:41 210120.0 61.8 Minor Conlinuous
10/28/2016 23:41 210181.8 61.8 Minor Continuous
10/29/2016 00:41 210243.6 61.8 Minor Conlinuous
10/29/2016 01:41 210305.4 61.8 Minor Continuous
10/29/2016 02:41 210367.2 61.8 Minor Continuous
10/29/2016 03:41 210429.0 61.6 Minor Continuous
10/29/2016 04:41 210490.6 64.8 Minor Conlinuous
10/29/2016 05:41 210655.4 61.5 Minor Conlinuous
10/28/2016 06:41 210616.9 89.9 Minor Continuous
10/29/2016 07:41 210706.8 62.8 Minor Continuous
10/29/2016 08:41 210769.6 60.6 Minor Continuous
10/29/2016 09:41 210830.2 60.7 Minor Conlinuous
10/29/2016 10:41 210890.9 60.9 Minor Conlinuous
10/29/2016 11:41 210951.8 61.0 Minor Conlinuous
10/29/2016 12:41 211012.8 61.1 Minor Continuous
10/29/2016 13:41 211073.9 63.0 Minor Continuous
10/29/2016 14:41 211136.9 61.0 Minor Continuous
10/29/2016 15:41 211197.9 61.0 Minor Continuous
10/29/2016 16:41 211258.9 60.8 Minor Continuous
10/29/2016 17:41 211319.7 60.8 Minor Conlinuous
' [10/29/2016 18:41 211380.6 64.6 Minor Conltinuous




Data Logging Report MIU#: 1834356076 for 10/01/2016 - 10/31/2016 - 5/8" - 1" T-10, GALLONS

Interval End Time Interval Reading Interval Consumption Reverse Flow Leak
10/29/2016 19:41 2114451 60.9 Minor Conlinuous
10/29/2016 20:41 211606.0 66.5 Minor Continuous
10/29/2016 21:41 211572.5 60.9 Minor Conlinuous
10/29/2016 22:41 211633.4 61.1 Minor Continuous
10/29/2016 23:41 211694.5 61.2 Minor Continuous
10/30/2016 00:41 211765.7 61.2 Minor Conlinuous
10/30/2016 01:41 211816.9 62.9 Minor Conlinuous
10/30/2016 02:41 211879.8 61.3 Minor Conlinuous
10/30/2016 03:41 2119411 61.2 Minor Conlinuous
10/30/2016 04:41 212002.3 61.2 Minor Conlinuous
10/30/2016 05:41 212063.5 62.9 Minor Continuous
10/30/2016 06:41 212126.4 64.2 Minor Conlinuous
10/30/2016 07:41 212190.6 64.6 Minor Continuous
10/30/2016 08:41 212255.2 61.2 Minor GConlinuous
10/30/2016 09:41 212316.4 76.4 Minor Continuous
10/30/2016 10:41 212302.8 B5.3 Minor Conlinuous
10/30/2016 11:41 212458.1 60.1 Minor Continuous
10/30/2016 12:41 2125618.2 63.2 Minor Continuous
10/30/2016 13:41 212581.4 60.0 Minor Conlinuous
10/30/2016 14:41 212641.4 60.1 Minor Conlinuous
10/30/2016 15:41 212701.5 63.7 Minor Conlinuous
10/30/2016 16:41 212765.2 844 Minor Continuous
10/30/2016 17:41 212849.6 61,6 Minor Conlinuous
10/30/2016 18:41 212911.2 61.8 Minor Conltinuous
10/30/2016 19:41 212973.0 62,5 Minor Continuous
10/30/2016 20:41 213036.5 66.6 Minor Continuous
10/30/2016 21:41 2131021 60.2 Minor Continuous
10/30/2016 22:41 213162.3 60.5* Minor* Continuous*
10/30/2016 23:41 213222.8* 60.5* Minor Conlinuous
10/31/2016 00:41 213283.3 60.6 Minor Conlinuous
10/31/2016 01:41 213343.9 60.5 Minor Conlinuous
10/31/2016 02:41 213404.4 60.4 Minor Continuous
10/31/2016 03:41 213464.8 60.0 Minor Conlinuous
10/31/2016 04:41 213524.8 59.6 Minor Conlinuous
10/31/2016 05:41 213584.4 62.6 Minor Conlinuous
10/31/2016 06:41 213647.0 61.9 Minor Continuous
10/31/2016 07:41 213708.9 61.7 Minor Conlinuous
10/31/2016 08:41 213770.6 62.7 Minor Conlinuous
10/31/2016 09:41 213833.3 59.7 Minor Conlinuaus
10/31/2016 10:41 213893.0 70.6 Minor Conlinuous
10/31/2016 11:41 213063.6 59.4 Minor Conlinuous
10/31/2016 12:41 214023.0 63.7 Minor Conlinuous
10/31/2016 13:41 214086.7 59.6 Minor Continuous
10/31/2016 14:41 214146.3 62.2 Minor Continuous
10/31/2016 15:41 214208.5 60.0 Minor Conlinuous
10/31/2016 16:41 214268.5 60.8 Minor Continuous
10/31/2016 17:41 214329.3 61.8 Minor Conlinuous
10/31/2016 18:41 2143911 62.0 Minor Conlinuous
10/31/2016 19:41 214453.1 61.9 Minor Continuous
10/31/2016 20:41 214515.0 61.9 Minor Continuous
10/31/2016 21:41 214576.9 62.5 Minor Conlinuous
10/31/2016 22:41 214639.4 60.2 Minor Conlinuous
10/31/2016 23:41 214699.6 60.3 Minor Continuous
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Data Logging Report
MIU#: 1834356076 for 12/01/2016-12/31/2016-5/8"- 1" T-10, GALLONS
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D & J Well Services

WELL #5

el 25 s o Sobime siable G0 Hp fump The pump setting ic sot st 25000 The weell Deptin e ds i weelins
i lovated on Taylar ead and s not functional at tais e, Well 05 oy bean patid o femnd that e
Subameryhle prumg had sebaed apand the 4" calamn pipe needs to be reploced Toiy guole fres oo sent
oul 1o several wels dellors for a quote Ta keep the quoles fare | have Fsted @ opeteniols dQut e o

replace B well, ' you cou'tl please place aguete to all the itens be ow;

NI
ltemNo [ Item Desoription UNIT ESTQTY| PRICT TOTAL PRICI
1 tAolilian an Ly 1 590,00 o 180.00
— " ot -
Clean Well{includes all chenicals, broshes, BeE Er
} flusting, and a'l required appurtenanees for L5 1 = ;
‘ DA S R 416, 246,00| $ 10, 285,00
avamplete ceaning | i [y O
Video Well #5 after cleaning [Video will he
i Isubmitted o owner and able (e viev hefore 15 118 550,00 ' & 50.0
pay is submitted) o '
::I" Norelinehose w/icabile straps & fittings
1 |{imluu’u all relted @pportenences for iT A5U 126, 976,32 | 56,970, 32
completion of well) i
= | i ) o P,
12,0600
4] Subsmersible pump and mator (GOHp, and | s I8 1040,00 |5 13,127.00

relatod pppurtenances foc installation}

TOTAL QUOTE[S 31,0/.32

Plus ‘lax

NOTE: Reinstoll extlog pipe for transducer, Pipe is already on site just relastall and placs existing

Quotes shall be submitted by Friday, January 27, 2016 at 2:00 pm, Quotes shali e subim thea fe Abeed do
Farnantez, Praject tanager via email at abeniclo@dowater o IFyon have any qaestion plesse subio
auestions to Alienido bernandez at the email address above, Thank you and look torward tureceig o
quote. Quotes will not be accepted alter the date and time stated above.




“TINS
1

RODGERS & COMPANY, INC.

2615 ISLETA BLVD SW ¢ ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87105 e 505-877-1030 e FAX: 505-877-1105

Abenicio Fernandez

Doiia Ana Mutual Domestic Water Consumers Association

PO Box 866
Dofia Ana, NM 88032

January 27, 2017

re: proposal to provide well cleaning, video survey, and supply and install new pumping

equipment, Dona Ana MDWCA Well 5

Dear Mr. Fernandez:

We have prepared cost proposal per your request. Well and pump information you provided

and pricing is as follows:

Well #5 (Submersible Pump) Located on Taylor Road

o Well Depth—425 fit
e Column Size —4 in
o  Pump Setting — 250 ft

Est
Item Description Well 5 Units | Quant| Unit Price Total
1 |Mobilization Is 1 $750.00 $750.00
2 |[Clean Well (includes all chemicals, brushes, flushing, and Is 1 | $21,070.00 $21,070.00
all required appurlenances, for a complete cleaning,
3 [Video Well #5 after cleaning (video will be submittted to Is 1 $1,900.00 $1,900.00
owner and able to view before pay is submitted)
4 |4" boreline hose w/ cable straps & fittings (include all ft 250 $26.29 $6,572.50
related appurtencances, for completion of well
5 |Submersible pump and motor (60 P, and all related Is 1 $26,589.00 $26,589.00
|appurtenances for installation
Subtotal $56,881.50
Total with tax at 6.75% $60,721.00

Thank you for requesting this quote. Contact me if you have any questions.

RODGERS & COMPANY, INC

Jeff Watson

xc: file




